FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 06(01)2025

Date and time of FIR: 26/01/2025 at 5:50 pm

2.

SL. No.	Acts	Sections	Brief description of offence
1.	BNS	324(4)/326(g)	Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees and Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 26/01/2025

Date to: 26/01/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 05:40 pm

Time to: 05:40pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 26/01/2025

Time: 05:50 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 17/HNG-PS/2025

Date & Time: 26/01/2025 at 05:50 pm

4. Type of information: Suo Motu

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 3 KM West from PS

Beat No.

- (b) Address: At Vaiphei Veng, Lamlongei near auto parking, IE
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- 6. Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name:- SI. Ningthoujam. Jhaljit. Singh.
- (b) Father's Name:- N. Meri. Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth:-01/03/1982

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI.No.	ID Type	Address		
•	Aadhar No. 2407 7321 7498	Samaram Makha Leikai, Thoubal District		

- (h) Occupation:- Govt. Employee (Sub Inspt.)
 - (i) Address :- Samaram Makha Leikai, Thoubal District.

			H	13	1
SI.No.	Address Type	Address	112		200
	Present address	Samaram Makha Leikai, Thoubal Dis	trict	().1)	12
(j) Pho	ne Number:-9612301896		130	M EACT T	

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown

SI. No.	Name Name	Alias	Present address

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9. Particular of properties of interest:

Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

	The state of the s
SI.No.	LUDDAL
	UIDB No.
1	

- 12. First Information Contents. Report attached.
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation.

b. Directed (Name of I.O): Abipou Daimei,

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector.

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

hy 2019 mos Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name:- SI. Ningthoujam. Jhaljit. Singh.

Rank:- SI,OC/HNG-PS

Heingang Police Station, IE

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station

Imphal East District

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal Fast District



Today i.e. 26/01/2025 at 5.50pm received an information that on the same day at @ 5.40 pm a fire broke out at the vacate house which was located at Vaiphei Veng , Lamlongei near auto parking.

Hence a regular case under FIR No. 06(01)2025 HNG-PS U/s 324 (4)/ 326(g) BNS has been registered on Suo Motu for investigation.

Sd/-

(SI N. Jhaljit Singh) Officer in Charge Heingang Police Station